OP \$115.00 5047129

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM500254

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Kian Mezzanine Partners I, L.P.		11/30/2018	Limited Partnership: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CISCOR, INC.		
Street Address:	126 W. Main Street		
City:	Norman		
State/Country: OKLAHOMA			
Postal Code:	73069		
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5047129	CISCOR ONESOURCE
Registration Number:	5566078	CISCOR ONESOURCE
Registration Number:	5027343	CISCOR ONESOURCE
Registration Number:	3010817	CISCOR

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3128637867

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312-863-7267

Email: jaclyn.digrande@goldbergkohn.com

Correspondent Name: Jaclyn Di Grande - Paralegal

Address Line 1: Goldberg Kohn Ltd.

Address Line 2:55 E Monroe St., Suite 3300Address Line 4:Chicago, ILLINOIS 60603

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Ja	aclyn Di Grande
SIGNATURE: /ja	aclyn di grande/
DATE SIGNED: 11	1/30/2018

Total Attachments: 4

source=Kian - Termination and Release of Security Initerest in Trademarks (Executed)#page1.tif source=Kian - Termination and Release of Security Initerest in Trademarks (Executed)#page2.tif source=Kian - Termination and Release of Security Initerest in Trademarks (Executed)#page3.tif source=Kian - Termination and Release of Security Initerest in Trademarks (Executed)#page4.tif

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This **TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS**, dated as of November 30, 2018 ("Release"), is made by KIAN MEZZANINE PARTNERS I, L.P., a Delaware limited partnership, as collateral agent for the Lenders ("Agent") in favor of CISCOR, INC., a Delaware corporation ("Company"), pursuant to that certain Credit Agreement dated August, 31 2016 (as amended, restated, supplemented, modified, extended, renewed or replaced from time to time, the "Credit Agreement"), among Company, the Borrowers from time to time party thereto, the Lenders from time to time party thereto, and Agent.

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated August 31, 2016 (as amended, restated, supplemented, modified, extended, renewed or replaced from time to time, the "Security Agreement") by and among Company, Agent, and others party thereto, which is recorded at the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("<u>USPTO</u>") on August 31, 2016 at Reel 5868 Frame 0345 ("<u>Notice</u>"), Company granted to Agent, for the benefit of the Lenders, a continuing security interest in, and right of set off against, any and all of Company's right, title, and interest in and to certain intellectual property, including the Trademarks listed on Schedule A attached hereto (the "Specified Collateral").

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Agent, on behalf of the Lenders, and Company agree as follows:

- **SECTION 1**. <u>Defined Terms</u>. All capitalized terms used herein but not otherwise defined herein have the meanings given to them in the Credit Agreement or the Security Agreement.
- **SECTION 2.** <u>Termination and Release</u>. Agent, on behalf of the Lenders, without representation, warranty, or recourse, hereby:
- (a) terminates, cancels, discharges, and releases the continuing security interest in, and right to set off against Company's right, title, and interest in and to the Specified Collateral (including any reissues, continuations, or extensions thereof), granted pursuant to the Security Agreement or Notice; and
 - (b) authorizes the recordation of this Release with the USPTO at Company's expense.

11469657v2 21492.00046

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Agent, on behalf of the Lender, has caused this Termination and Release of Security Interest in Trademarks to be duly executed as of the date first set forth above.

Release of Security interest in Trademarks to be duty executed as of the date first set forth above.			
	Agent:		
	KIAN MEZZANINE PARTNERS I, L.P., as collateral agent		
	By: Kian Mezzahine Partners GP I, LLC, its General Partner		
	By: Lick Crones		
	Name: Rick Cravey		
	Title: Parker		
Acknowledged and Agreed as of the date first written above:			
CISCOR, INC.			
Ву:			
Name:			
Title:			

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Agent, on behalf of the Lender, has caused this Termination and Release of Security Interest in Trademarks to be duly executed as of the date first set forth above.

	Agent:			
	KIAN MEZZANINE PARTNERS I, L.P., as collateral agent			
	Ву:			
	Name:			
	Title:			
Acknowledged and Agreed as of the date first written above:				
CISCOR INC. By: A C	~			
Name:				
Title.				

RECORDED: 11/30/2018

CHEDULE A

CISCOR and Design	Design ONE-SOURCE and Design	CISCOR	CISCOR ONESOURCE	CISCOR ONESOURCE	Mark
3,010,817		5,027343	5,566,078	5,047,129	Reg. No.
11/01/2005		8/23/2016	9/18/2018	9/20/2016	Reg. Date
78/391,578		85/743,232	86/479,091	86/979,899	Serial No.
03/26/2004		10/01/2012	12/12/2014	12/12/2014	Filing Date
INT. CL. 9 Electronic access control and alarm monitoring systems.	сан system.	INT. CL. 9 Software for an emergency	INT. CL. 9 Software for an emergency call system for use in providing emergency notifications for assisted living facilities, care-giver services, nursing, memory care, industrial security, school security, university security, courthouses, and corrections facilities	INT. CL. 9 Software for an emergency call system for use in providing emergency notifications for assisted living facilities, care-giver services, nursing, memory care.	Goods/Services